BOROUGH OF LONGPORT
Atlantic County - New Jersey
Resolution 2019 -53

AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR A STATE AID PROJECT
TO HACKNEY CONCRETE, INCORPORATED OF ATLANTIC CITY, N.J.
FOR THE MA 2017 ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS TO
29T™H AVENUE
From Sunset Avenue to Risley’s Channel

WHEREAS, the Municipal Purchasing Agent and Municipal Engineer, on the publicly advertised date and
time of April 10, 2019 at 2:00 PM, opened six (6) Bid Proposals for the MA 2017 ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS TO 29" AVENUE - From Sunset Avenue to Risley’s Channel; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Engineer has reviewed the Bid Proposals; determined that the lowest apparent
bid is within budget; and has recommended award to the apparent lowest responsible bidder, price and other
factors being considered, Hackney Concrete, Incorporated of Atlantic City, New Jersey, for their Total Amount
Bid of $136,501.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Longport Borough Board of Commissioners that the
recommendation of the Municipal Engineer is hereby accepted and that said Governing Body hereby awards,
subject to approval of the New Jersey Department of Transportation, a Contract to Hackney Concrete,
Incorporated of Atlantic City, N.J. in an amount of $136,501.00 for the MA 2017 Roadway and Drainage
Improvements to 29" Avenue-From Sunset Avenue to Risley’s Channel, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, .that the Longport Borough Board of Commissioners recommends to the
New Jersey Department of Transportation that the contract for the MA 2017 Roadway and Drainage
Improvements to 29" Avenue - From Sunset Avenue to Risley’s Channel in the Borough of Longport, County
of Atlantic be awarded to Hackney Concrete, Incorporated of Atlantic City, N.J. whose Total Amount Bid is
$136,501.00; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor be and is hereby directed to sign, and the Municipal Clerk
directed to attest to with the Corporate Seal, the contract in the prescribed form for said construction; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a Certificate of Available Funds has been issued by the Chief Financial
Official and is attached to this Resolution as required by Law..

RECORDED VOTE OF GOVERNING BODY: 4/17/2019

Commissioner Motion Second Aye Nay Not Voting Absent
RUSSO X X
LAWLER - X
LEEDS X X

Date of Adoption: 4/17/2019
Revised: 5/15/2019

//W@/)f(m/ 9

MONICA KYLE
MUNICIPAL CLERK




