
BOROUGH OF LONGPORT 

Atlantic County - New Jersey 

Resolution 2019 -135  

 

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1-FINAL 

ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS IN 29TH AVENUE 

From Sunset Avenue to Risley’s Channel 
 

    WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport previously executed a Contract with Hackney Concrete, 

Incorporated of Atlantic City,  N.J. in the amount of $136,501.00 for the Roadway and Drainage Improvements 

in 29th Avenue  from Sunset Avenue to Risley’s Channel; and 
 

 WHEREAS, it is necessary to formally adjust contract quantities to as-built quantities; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the extra work and adjustment to final contract quantities amounts to an  

$11,480.00,decrease  in the original Contract Amount, which decrease would constitute an 8% decrease in the 

overall Project Cost and result in a Total Adjusted Contract Amount of $125,021.00. 

  

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport that it hereby 
accepts the recommendation of the Municipal Engineer and hereby approves and authorizes Change Order 

Number 1-Final resulting in an Total Adjusted Contract Amount of $125,021.00; and 

 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a Certificate of Availability of Funds will not be required as this  
constitutes a decrease in the original contract amount. 
 
 

                        RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL 

PASSAGE           

COMMISSION AYE NAY N.V A.B. MOT. SEC. 

RUSSO       X    

LEEDS     X         X  

LAWLER     X        X   

    

X-Indicates Vote     NV-Not Voting       AB-Absent        MOT-Motion           

SEC-Second     

                

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk’s Office.      

                

DATE OF ADOPTION:  11-22-2019   

      /s/ Monica A. Kyle, RMC Municipal Clerk   

 


